# CH \$190.00 2088

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit of Trademark Ownership				

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAR Auction Services, Inc.		02/24/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADESA US Auction, LLC		
Street Address:	300 E. Rio Salado Pkwy.		
City:	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type Number Registration Number: 2088839		Word Mark			
		DENTDEMON PAINTLESS DENT REMOVAL SPECIAL			
Registration Number:	2663020	PULSE			
Registration Number:	3517997	WORKING WONDERS			
Registration Number:	3825709	ARBITRATIONWATCH			
Registration Number:	3825711	IFWATCH			
Registration Number:	3825712	PSIWATCH			
Registration Number:	4163724	AUCTIONTRAC			

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622272

**Email:** carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis
Address Line 2: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19093-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Rosenburg/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0323

900796947

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/30/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Carvana LLC - Trademark -- AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSIGNMENT (Execution Version)#page1.tif source=Carvana LLC - Trademark -- AFFIDAVIT REGARDING ASSIGNMENT (Execution Version)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0324

### AFFIDAVIT OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP

I, Paul Breaux, being an authorized representative of ADESA US Auction, LLC, have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein and am competent to attest to these facts and certify the following:

- 1. Pursuant to that certain Securities and Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 24, 2022 ("<u>SAPA</u>"), Carvana Group, LLC ("<u>Carvana</u>") agreed to acquire the ADESA US business from KAR Auction Services, Inc. ("<u>KAR</u>") (the "ADESA Acquisition"). Under the SAPA, KAR had an obligation to transfer all of the intellectual property assets owned by KAR and its affiliates that are exclusively related to the ADESA US business ("<u>Transferred IP</u>") to ADESA US Auction, LLC prior to the closing of the ADESA Acquisition.
- 2. The Transferred IP included the intellectual property listed in Section 2.11 of the Seller Disclosure Letter (as defined in the SAPA), and the trademarks included in such Transferred IP are listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. Therefore, ADESA US Auction, LLC became the owner of the Transferred IP prior to the closing of the proposed transaction, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 4. The ADESA Acquisition closed on May 9, 2022, and as a result Carvana acquired ADESA US Auction, LLC from KAR.
- 5. We hereby request and authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the change in ownership to reflect ADESA US Auction, LLC as indicated above and in the attached document.

Name: Paul Breaux

Title: Vice President Date: August 30, 2023

KE 99584356.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0325

 $\underline{\textbf{Exhibit A}}$  Trademarks Assigned to ADESA US Auction, LLC under SAPA

Tradomark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Status	Next Renew	overer Name	
DENTDEMON PAINTLESS DENT REMOVAL SPECIALISTS DD (DESIGN)	U.S.	75071299	2088839	Registered	08/19/2027	ADESA, INC.	<u>dentdemön</u>
PULSE	U.S.	76376577	2663020	Registered	12/17/2022	ADESA, INC.	
WORKING WONDERS	U.S.	77369102	3517997	Registered	10/14/2028	ADESA, INC.	
ARBITRATIONWATCH	U.S.	77519692	3825709	Registered	07/27/2030	ADESA, INC.	
IFWATCH	U.S.	77520973	3825711	Registered	07/27/2030	ADESA, INC.	
PSIWATCH	U.S.	77520975	3825712	Registered	07/27/2030	ADESA, INC.	
KEYDEMON AUTOMOTIVE LOCKSMITH SPECIALIST (Design)	Canada	1560579-00	TMA879111	Registered	05/30/2029	ADESA, INC.	kevirniy <b>a</b>
WORKING WONDERS	Mexico	0986737	1094551	Registered	01/29/2029	ADESA, INC.	
WORKING WONDERS	Canada	1408090-00	TMA758231	Registered	01/28/2025	ADESA, INC.	
AUCTIONTRAC (DESIGN)	U.S.	85411614	4163724	Registered	06/27/2022	AuctionTrac, LLC	Auction
AUCTIONTRAC (AND DESIGN)	Canada	1566168	TMA854709	Registered	07/08/2028	ADESA, INC.	Auction (%)
AUCTIONTRAC (AND DESIGN)	United Kingdom	10682151	UK00910682151	Registered	02/28/2022	ADESA, INC.	Auction
AUCTIONTRAC (AND DESIGN)	European Union (Community	10682151	10682151	Registered	02/28/2022	ADESA, INC.	Auction

2

KE 99584356.1

**RECORDED: 08/30/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0326